Key Features & Benefits
	— Full range of high wattage lamps from 175 through 1000
watts in medium and mogul exclusionary bases
	— METALARC PRO-TECH design – shroud for containment
and UV-reduction
	— Open or enclosed fixture operation
	— Base-Up Only operating position
	— Up to 20,000 hours average rated life

3. Exclusionary mogul base.
O = �Lamps classified as O-type, comply with ANSI Standard C78.389 for containment testing and may be used in open luminaires. See lamp warning.
Ordering Guide
MP	 175	 /	 —	 /	 BU-ONLY	 /	 —
MP = METALARC PRO-TECH	 Wattage:		  Finish		  Operating Position:		  Base:
Open and Enclosed Fixture	 175, 250		  __ = Clear		  BU-ONLY = Base Up Only		  __ = Mogul
		 400, 1000		  C = Coated				    MED = Medium Base
Lamp Dimensions
 	 (A)	 (B)	 (C)
 	 MOL	 LCL	 Diameter
ED17	 5.4" (137.2mm)	 3.4" (86.4mm)	 2.1" (53.3mm)
BT28	 8.3" (210.8mm)	 5.0" (127.0mm)	 3.5" (88.9mm)
BT37	 11.5" (292.1mm)	 7.0" (177.8mm)	 4.6" (116.8mm)
BT56	 15.4" (391.2mm)	 9.5" (241.3mm)	 7.0" (177.8mm)
BT28/BT37/BT56ED17
WARNING: This lamp can cause serious skin burn and eye inflammation from shortwave ultraviolet radiation if the outer envelope of the lamp is broken or
punctured. Do not use where people will remain for more than a few minutes unless adequate shielding or other safety precautions are used. Lamps that will
automatically extinguish when the outer envelope is broken or punctured are commercially available.
This product conforms to the following federal regulations: U.S.A.: 21 CFR 1040.30 and CANADA: SOR/80-381.
Safety Information
B
B
C
A
A
C
Specification Data
Catalog # Type
Project
Comments
Prepared by
2 of 3
Technical Information
Typical Survival Curve
Exclusionary Socket for METALARC PRO-TECH® Lamps
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
Percent of Rated Life
Pe